TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900844226

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI130045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2023
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AHNNAH LLC		12/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	GBHX Holding Corporation	
Street Address:	530 Jones Street	
City:	Verona	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15147	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6784850	
Registration Number:	6784849	AQUA MILLING
Registration Number:	6614270	AQUA ROVER
Registration Number:	4324323	TANK SPIDER
Registration Number:	4324321	AQUA LANCER
Registration Number:	6667333	
Registration Number:	6667332	NHE
Registration Number:	6076900	RIG
Registration Number:	6060767	RELIABLE INDUSTRIAL GROUP
Registration Number:	6108423	
Registration Number:	5945152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4124562864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124562817

Email: mgm@muslaw.com,tma@muslaw.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0583

900844226

Correspondent Name: Mr. Michael G. Monyok **Address Line 1:** 535 Smithfield Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	284997.144
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Toby Marchionno-Adams
SIGNATURE:	Toby Marchionno-Adams
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=3_550024 - AHNNAH LLC into GBHX Holding Corp. - Certified Copies (DE) - MERGER ONLY filed 12-22-2023#page1.tif

source=3_550024 - AHNNAH LLC into GBHX Holding Corp. - Certified Copies (DE) - MERGER ONLY filed 12-22-2023#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0584

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AHNNAH LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GBHX HOLDING CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF
"GBHX HOLDING CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023,
AT 1:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

THE STATE OF THE S

Authentication: 203138033

Date: 03-28-24

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the Delaware corporation is GBHX Holding Corporation	
company being merged into	, and the name of the Delaware limited liability the Delaware corporation is AHNNAH LLC
company being merged into	
	of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 orporation Law.
THIRD: The name of the su	urviving corporation is GBHX Holding Corporation
FOURTH: The Certificate of Certificate of Incorporation.	of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its
FIFTH: The merger is to be	ecome effective on 12/31/2023 at 11:58 p.m.
SIXTH: The executed Agre 530 Jones Street, Verona	eement of Merger is on file at
an office of the surviving corp	
	Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the corporation any stockholder of any constituent corporation or member ability company.
	F, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by 20 day of December, A.D., 2023.
	By: Edward L. Surc
	Authorized Officer
	Name: Edward G. Saxon
Dalaman	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:45 PM 12/22/2023
FILED 01:53 PM 12/22/2023
SR 20234316987 - File Number 5041271

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 03/28/2024